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To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100785870 hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving i')“a_rtiy(niehs).:r ' ik
Cisco Systems, Inc. Name: Cisco Techno;q‘ :gx, !Y ne.
Internal Address: : i Ll '
: Individual(s) : Association |
: General Partnership : Limited Partnership Street Address: 170 West Ta%man Drive
X Corporation-State (California) |
- Other City: _San Jose State: CA (ZIP_95134
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? : YesX
No : Individual(s) citizenship
: Association
3. Nature of conveyance: : General Partnership
: Limited Partnership
X Assignment : Merger X Corporation-State ___California
: Security Agreement  : Change of Name : Other
: Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: _ July 6, 1998 designation is attached: : Yes :No
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? . Yes : No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) None.
75/164,814 See Attached
Additional numbers attached? :X Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _
conc.rning document should be mailed: Thirteen (13)
Name: __Cooley Godward LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..cccveurennes $_340.00
Internal Address: _Attn: Janet Cullum, Esq. X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: _S Palo Alto Square 03-3118 (for any underpayment or credit of any
3000 El Camino Real overpayment
City: _Palo Alto State: _CA ZIP _94306-2155 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and, belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. '
(
P July 31, 1998
/ Janet Cullum Date

L 1‘04 number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
jssioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
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SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGN

T

TO
F TRADEMARKS
BY

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

TO

CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Trademark

ATMPLUS

CENTRI

CISCO 10S

CISCO IOS (AND DESIGN)
DR. WATSON

EMPIRICAL TOOLS
AND TECHNOLOGIES

ENTERPRISE/SOLVER
MICA
NASHOBA NETWORKS

NASHOBA NETWORKS
(AND DESIGN)

STRATM
SWITCHPROBE

THE NETWORK DETECTIVE’S
ASSISTANT

189052 vI/PA
41vg011.DOC
062398/1516

App./Reg. Number

2,095,548

75/164,814

2,

2,

116,686

116,687

1,892,586

1,815,353

1,994,001

2,

102,093

2,011,064

2,009,086

2,

149,599

2,144,849

1,863,091

App./Reg. Date

September 9, 1997

September 12, 1996
November 25, 1997
November 25, 1997

May 2, 1995

January 4, 1994
August 13, 1996
September 30, 1997

October 22, 1996

October 15, 1996
April 7, 1998

March 17, 1998

November 15, 1994
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SCHEDULE 1
TO
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
BY
CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.
TO
CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Trademark App./Reg. Number App./Reg. Date
ATMPLUS 2,095,548 September 9, 1997
CISCO I0S 2,116,686 November 25, 1997
CISCO I0OS (AND DESIGN) 2,116,687 November 25, 1997
DR. WATSON 1,892,586 May 2, 1995
EMPIRICAL TOOLS
AND TECHNOLOGIES 1,815,353 January 4, 1994
ENTERPRISE/SOLVER 1,994,001 August 13, 1996
MICA 2,102,093 September 30, 1997
NASHOBA NETWORKS 2,011,064 October 22, 1996
NASHOBA NETWORKS
(AND DESIGN) 2,009,086 October 15, 1996
STRATM 2,149,599 April 7, 1998
SWITCHPROBE 2,144,849 March 17, 1998
THE NETWORK DETECTIVE’S
ASSISTANT 1,863,091 November 15, 1994
2.
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of Iulv 6 , 1998
by and between CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation having ajpriﬁcipal place of
business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 (“Cisco”) and CISCO
TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 170 West
Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (“CTI”).

WHEREAS, Cisco is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the
“Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, Cisco and CTI have entered into a certain Asset Transfer Agreement dated
as of August 4, 1997 (the “Asset Transfer Agreement”), as part of which Cisco has agreed to
assign to CTI the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Trademarks will effectuate that assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the promises and
mutual covenants set forth in the Asset Transfer Agreement, Cisco hereby assigns and transfers
to CTI all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, including
without limitation, the registrations and applications pertaining thereto, together with the
goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages
for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of CTI in all matters
related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment of
Trademarks to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

By: N 7O (:'v,‘v A

Name: Larry R. Carter
Title: —Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Secretary

CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: ] (-(‘;' o "L Q..‘= s &'J —
Name: Larry R. Carter
Title: __ ¢

TFeasuareT
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|Cooley Godward 1rp]

May 18, 1998
V1A EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:  Assignment of Trademark Applications
Our File: Cisco Systems, Inc. Assignments

Dear Commissioner:

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Five Palo Alto Square
3000 El Camino Real
Palo Alto, CA
94306-2155

Main 650 843-5000
Fax 650 857-0663

www.cooley.com

JANET L. CULLUM
650 843-5022
cullumjl@cooley.com

San Francisco, CA
415 693-2000

Menlo Park, CA
650 843-5000
San Diego, CA
619 550-6000
Boulder, CO
303 546-4000
Denver, CO
303 606-4800

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet with enclosure to assign the trademark
applications/registrations: 75/164,814; 2,095,548; 2,116,686; 2,116,687, 1,892,586; 1,815,3553;

1,994,001; 2,102,093; 2,011,064; 2,009,086; 2,149,599; 2,144,849,

Technology, Inc. from Cisco Systems, Inc.

1,863,091 to Cisco

Also enclosed is a check for the $340.00 fee to record the assignment of thirteen (13) trademarks.
Please charge any underpayment, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 03-3118. Thank

you.
Very truly yours,

COGLEY GODWARD LLP

y
(Jg et L. Cullum

\J C:njm
Enclosure
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